

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 20, 2022

MARKETING CONTACT: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

## **CELEBRATE NATIONAL SKATING MONTH AT THE PALISADES CENTER ICE RINK**

**WEST NYACK, N.Y. (January 2022):** Each January, U.S. Figure Skating and Learn to Skate USA<sup>®</sup> launch a large-scale annual campaign to get families across the country to try ice skating for the first time. In celebration of this annual event, the Palisades Center Ice Rink is inviting members of the media and skaters to the ice with fun events, giveaways, and a free beginner skate class.

- Saturday, January 22 from 6:00PM-9:00PM
  - o Public Skate with DJ and giveaways
- Sunday, January 23 from 3:00PM-6:00PM
  Public Skate with giveaways and pictures with Elsa and Olaf
- Tuesday, January 25 Free Beginner Skate Class from 7:00PM-7:30PM
  Register in advance by calling 845-232-1028
- Saturday, January 29 from 6:00PM-9:00PM
  - Public Skate with DJ and giveaways
- Sunday, January 30 from 3:00PM-6:00PM
  - $\circ$   $\;$  Public Skate with guest appearances from Elsa and Olaf

Admission to the public skate sessions is \$12 per person. Skate rentals are an additional \$4 per person. Masks are required inside of the facility and on the ice.

WHAT: National Skating Month Celebration at the Palisades Center Ice Rink

WHERE: Palisades Center - 1000 Palisades Center Drive, West Nyack, NY 10994 - Level Four

WHEN: Public Skate Special Events - Saturday, January 22 & 29 and Sunday, January 23 & 30; Free Beginner Skate Class – Tuesday, January 25

For more information visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com/national-skating-month</u> or <u>palisadescentericerink.com</u>.

Event graphics can be found here.

###

## **About Palisades Center**

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescntr, or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr.

## About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.